
                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class S
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) course at Benton Illinois

 Team - Willow Grove  Finish Position -     1         
 Team Score (places):  39  Team Score (times):     52:38.3  Ave Time: 10:31.6 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 619    Albert Fory           3            3         10:25.4 10:25.4   0:00.0    
 2 622    Braydon Lockwood      6            9         10:28.8 20:54.2   0:03.4    
 3 620    Jon Cozadd            9            18        10:31.9 31:26.2   0:06.5    
 4 623    Michael Petrea        10           28        10:35.1 42:01.3   0:09.7    
 5 621    Jordan White          11           39        10:36.9 52:38.3   0:11.5    
 6 624    Matt Baumgartner      68           107       11:45.7 1:04:24.0 1:20.3    
 7 625    Brandon Beaver        72           179       11:47.7 1:16:11.7 1:22.3    
                                                                                   
 Team - Selmaville  Finish Position -     2         
 Team Score (places): 115  Team Score (times):     53:53.4  Ave Time: 10:46.6 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 638    Jared White           1            1         10:13.6 10:13.6   0:00.0    
 2 641    Aaron Brown           8            9         10:31.7 20:45.3   0:18.0    
 3 639    Preston Burkett       12           21        10:38.4 31:23.8   0:24.7    
 4 642    Ethan Maxey           44           65        11:10.4 42:34.2   0:56.7    
 5 640    Caleb Lusch           50           115       11:19.1 53:53.4   1:05.4    
 6 643    Brandon Helpingstine  76           191       11:50.4 1:05:43.8 1:36.7    
 7 644    Kenta Noda            93           284       12:07.5 1:17:51.4 1:53.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Field  Finish Position -     3         
 Team Score (places): 163  Team Score (times):     55:18.6  Ave Time: 11:03.7 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 594    Jake Arnett           14           14        10:41.3 10:41.3   0:00.0    
 2 603    Tyler Helvey          19           33        10:50.8 21:32.2   0:09.5    
 3 596    Jarron Morris         25           58        10:56.7 32:28.9   0:15.3    
 4 597    Dustin Ferguson       46           104       11:13.6 43:42.5   0:32.2    
 5 599    Aaron Ilbery          59           163       11:36.1 55:18.6   0:54.7    
 6 595    Aaron Dunn            66           229       11:43.8 1:07:02.5 1:02.4    
 7 598    Dalton McGowen        75           304       11:49.7 1:18:52.2 1:08.3    
                                                                                   
 Team - Raccoon  Finish Position -     4         
 Team Score (places): 168  Team Score (times):     55:14.8  Ave Time: 11:02.9 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 682    Alex Fritch           13           13        10:41.1 10:41.1   0:00.0    
 2 683    Curtis Donaho         22           35        10:54.4 21:35.5   0:13.3    
 3 686    Kaleb Bracken         34           69        11:05.4 32:40.9   0:24.2    
 4 684    Justyn Flota          45           114       11:11.6 43:52.5   0:30.4    
 5 685    Grant Rexilius        54           168       11:22.3 55:14.8   0:41.2    
 6 687    Preston Pennington    69           237       11:46.2 1:07:01.1 1:05.1    
 7 690    Cody Oller            102          339       12:14.5 1:19:15.6 1:33.3    
                                                                                   
 Team - Ashley  Finish Position -     5         
 Team Score (places): 212  Team Score (times):     55:53.5  Ave Time: 11:10.7 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 540    Gannon Mainell        5            5         10:27.6 10:27.6   0:00.0    
 2 541    Christian Shopinski   40           45        11:07.7 21:35.4   0:40.0    
 3 542    Chris Stern           41           86        11:09.1 32:44.5   0:41.4    
 4 543    Quentin Shopinski     49           135       11:17.7 44:02.2   0:50.0    
 5 544    Jeff Stern            77           212       11:51.2 55:53.5   1:23.6    
 6 546    Jerry McConnell       104          316       12:16.1 1:08:09.7 1:48.4    
 7 545    Tyler Shopinski       114          430       12:27.4 1:20:37.1 1:59.7    
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                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class S
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) course at Benton Illinois

 Team - Ewing  Finish Position -     6         
 Team Score (places): 229  Team Score (times):     56:27.0  Ave Time: 11:17.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 496    Jared Johnston        16           16        10:42.6 10:42.6   0:00.0    
 2 497    Damon Wilson          21           37        10:53.6 21:36.3   0:11.0    
 3 498    Caleb Suver           47           84        11:14.3 32:50.6   0:31.7    
 4 501    Spencer Allen         71           155       11:47.1 44:37.7   1:04.4    
 5 499    Tyler Thompson        74           229       11:49.2 56:27.0   1:06.6    
 6 503    Jesse Young           86           315       12:02.4 1:08:29.4 1:19.8    
 7 502    Justin Teague         94           409       12:08.4 1:20:37.9 1:25.8    
                                                                                   
 Team - Allendale  Finish Position -     7         
 Team Score (places): 272  Team Score (times):     57:30.8  Ave Time: 11:30.1 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 614    Ryan Hayes            2            2         10:21.6 10:21.6   0:00.0    
 2 615    Michael Marcotte      18           20        10:47.8 21:09.5   0:26.2    
 3 616    John McFarland        35           55        11:05.7 32:15.2   0:44.0    
 4 617    Tyler Winschief       73           128       11:48.2 44:03.4   1:26.5    
 5 618    Dillon Farmer         144          272       13:27.4 57:30.8   3:05.7    
                                                                                   
 Team - Cisne  Finish Position -     8         
 Team Score (places): 281  Team Score (times):     57:18.3  Ave Time: 11:27.6 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 584    A. Atteberry          38           38        11:06.6 11:06.6   0:00.0    
 2 585    D. Atteberry          42           80        11:09.4 22:16.1   0:02.7    
 3 587    A. Malox              43           123       11:10.0 33:26.2   0:03.3    
 4 591    C. Springmeyer        67           190       11:45.3 45:11.5   0:38.6    
 5 586    J. Piperakas          91           281       12:06.8 57:18.3   1:00.1    
 6 588    K. Davis              96           377       12:10.5 1:09:28.9 1:03.8    
                                                                                   
 Team - Rome  Finish Position -     9         
 Team Score (places): 287  Team Score (times):     57:37.3  Ave Time: 11:31.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 515    Jordan Wilemon        15           15        10:41.9 10:41.9   0:00.0    
 2 510    C.J. Jackson          28           43        11:00.8 21:42.8   0:18.8    
 3 514    Zane Young            70           113       11:46.6 33:29.5   1:04.6    
 4 511    Jeremiah Keele        82           195       12:00.5 45:30.0   1:18.5    
 5 516    Hayden Poninski       92           287       12:07.2 57:37.3   1:25.2    
 6 513    Sawyer Whitener       117          404       12:35.2 1:10:12.5 1:53.2    
 7 509    Pierce Borah          140          544       13:12.9 1:23:25.4 2:30.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Iuka  Finish Position -    10         
 Team Score (places): 314  Team Score (times):     58:02.1  Ave Time: 11:36.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 628    Brandon Quault        4            4         10:27.1 10:27.1   0:00.0    
 2 631    Jake Heser            23           27        10:54.7 21:21.8   0:27.5    
 3 629    Brendan Bullard       36           63        11:06.0 32:27.9   0:38.8    
 4 634    Caleb Williman        119          182       12:37.7 45:05.7   2:10.6    
 5 635    Chance McCay          132          314       12:56.3 58:02.1   2:29.1    
 6 630    Cody Heser            133          447       12:57.3 1:10:59.4 2:30.1    
 7 633    Dakota Marcketti      136          583       13:02.1 1:24:01.5 2:34.9    
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                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class S
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) course at Benton Illinois

 Team - New Hebron  Finish Position -    11         
 Team Score (places): 327  Team Score (times):     58:06.7  Ave Time: 11:37.3 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 460    Eli Wright            30           30        11:01.6 11:01.6   0:00.0    
 2 462    D.J. Danner           52           82        11:21.6 22:23.3   0:20.0    
 3 461    Jon Ulrich            53           135       11:22.0 33:45.3   0:20.3    
 4 464    Dean Danner           89           224       12:06.0 45:51.3   1:04.3    
 5 465    Weston Shipman        103          327       12:15.3 58:06.7   1:13.7    
 6 466    Jacob Blankenbecker   109          436       12:21.5 1:10:28.3 1:19.9    
 7 467    Brennan Buchanan      143          579       13:24.5 1:23:52.8 2:22.8    
                                                                                   
 Team - Central City  Finish Position -    12         
 Team Score (places): 371  Team Score (times):     59:02.2  Ave Time: 11:48.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 562    Taylor Oberg          17           17        10:44.0 10:44.0   0:00.0    
 2 563    Cole McReaken         79           96        11:58.0 22:42.0   1:13.9    
 3 564    Ivan McConnaughay     81           177       11:59.0 34:41.0   1:14.9    
 4 568    Colten Wesling        87           264       12:02.8 46:43.9   1:18.8    
 5 567    Mason McReaken        107          371       12:18.2 59:02.2   1:34.2    
 6 565    Jordyn Kinney         124          495       12:46.5 1:11:48.7 2:02.5    
 7 569    Quintan Sandrowski    130          625       12:53.4 1:24:42.2 2:09.4    
                                                                                   
 Team - Dodds  Finish Position -    13         
 Team Score (places): 376  Team Score (times):     59:03.4  Ave Time: 11:48.6 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 665    Adam Hurst            24           24        10:55.3 10:55.3   0:00.0    
 2 670    Trevor Flota          57           81        11:30.1 22:25.5   0:34.7    
 3 666    Brett Rightowar       85           166       12:01.9 34:27.4   1:06.5    
 4 671    Dylan Rightowar       99           265       12:13.1 46:40.6   1:17.8    
 5 668    Ryan Conley           111          376       12:22.7 59:03.4   1:27.3    
 6 667    Presley Marlow        121          497       12:40.8 1:11:44.2 1:45.4    
 7 669    Aaron Conley          128          625       12:49.6 1:24:33.9 1:54.2    
                                                                                   
 Team - Cowden  Finish Position -    14         
 Team Score (places): 393  Team Score (times):     59:44.2  Ave Time: 11:56.8 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 582    Dalton Jones          29           29        11:01.3 11:01.3   0:00.0    
 2 579    Trevor Mattka         32           61        11:03.7 22:05.1   0:02.4    
 3 580    Alex Turner           56           117       11:26.9 33:32.1   0:25.6    
 4 581    Luke Moore            137          254       13:02.8 46:34.9   2:01.4    
 5 578    Joel Wheeler          139          393       13:09.3 59:44.2   2:07.9    
 6 583    Paul Adams            158          551       14:01.4 1:13:45.7 3:00.0    
                                                                                   
 Team - St. Mark's  Finish Position -    15         
 Team Score (places): 394  Team Score (times):     59:37.4  Ave Time: 11:55.5 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 480    Nick Potter           26           26        10:57.5 10:57.5   0:00.0    
 2 482    Reid Wilson           55           81        11:26.2 22:23.8   0:28.6    
 3 481    Luke Stegmann         62           143       11:38.8 34:02.6   0:41.2    
 4 489    Jeremy Wilson         125          268       12:47.0 46:49.6   1:49.4    
 5 483    Steven Uchtman        126          394       12:47.7 59:37.4   1:50.2    
 6 485    Dylan Eisenhower      134          528       12:58.1 1:12:35.6 2:00.5    
 7 484    Jon Booker            138          666       13:06.1 1:25:41.8 2:08.5    
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                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class S
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) course at Benton Illinois

 Team - Good Shepherd  Finish Position -    16         
 Team Score (places): 396  Team Score (times):     59:36.8  Ave Time: 11:55.3 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 472    Marshall Smith        60           60        11:36.4 11:36.4   0:00.0    
 2 473    Stefan Cook           63           123       11:40.2 23:16.6   0:03.7    
 3 478    Ryan Brunton          84           207       12:01.4 35:18.1   0:24.9    
 4 470    Evan Lloyd            88           295       12:04.7 47:22.8   0:28.2    
 5 477    Micah Lance           101          396       12:14.0 59:36.8   0:37.5    
 6 471    Andrew Potter         105          501       12:16.4 1:11:53.2 0:39.9    
 7 475    Erich Frechman        123          624       12:45.2 1:24:38.5 1:08.7    
                                                                                   
 Team - Summersville  Finish Position -    17         
 Team Score (places): 399  Team Score (times):   1:00:17.1  Ave Time: 12:03.4 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 605    Sunny Snow            20           20        10:53.3 10:53.3   0:00.0    
 2 604    Trace Turner          37           57        11:06.3 21:59.7   0:12.9    
 3 608    Joseph Medanel        83           140       12:00.9 34:00.7   1:07.5    
 4 607    Aiden Ezall           100          240       12:13.5 46:14.2   1:20.1    
 5 609    Remington Payne       159          399       14:02.9 1:00:17.1 3:09.5    
 6 610    Crayton Turner        161          560       14:16.2 1:14:33.4 3:22.8    
                                                                                   
 Team - St. Andrew  Finish Position -    18         
 Team Score (places): 414  Team Score (times):     59:50.0  Ave Time: 11:58.0 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 442    Karl Borgsmiller      33           33        11:04.5 11:04.5   0:00.0    
 2 443    Dante Migone          65           98        11:43.4 22:48.0   0:38.9    
 3 447    William Nadolski      90           188       12:06.3 34:54.3   1:01.7    
 4 444    Daniel Sherwood       108          296       12:20.1 47:14.4   1:15.5    
 5 445    Jacob Landeivee       118          414       12:35.5 59:50.0   1:30.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Bluford  Finish Position -    19         
 Team Score (places): 447  Team Score (times):   1:01:00.5  Ave Time: 12:12.1 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 548    Josh Bergbower        7            7         10:30.9 10:30.9   0:00.0    
 2 549    Ethan Gowler          58           65        11:31.4 22:02.4   1:00.5    
 3 550    Philip Bodendieck     110          175       12:21.9 34:24.3   1:50.9    
 4 552    Jacob Paxton          112          287       12:24.2 46:48.6   1:53.3    
 5 554    Josh Fleener          160          447       14:11.8 1:01:00.5 3:40.9    
                                                                                   
 Team - Nashville  Finish Position -    20         
 Team Score (places): 473  Team Score (times):   1:01:31.8  Ave Time: 12:18.3 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 519    Brandon Heckert       31           31        11:03.1 11:03.1   0:00.0    
 2 520    Brandon Perjak        39           70        11:07.0 22:10.1   0:03.9    
 3 523    Josh Derick           116          186       12:30.2 34:40.4   1:27.1    
 4 521    Andrew Biermann       142          328       13:22.9 48:03.3   2:19.8    
 5 525    Keaton Spencer        145          473       13:28.4 1:01:31.8 2:25.3    
 6 524    Robert Hankins        150          623       13:48.6 1:15:20.4 2:45.5    
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                   2006 Southern Illinoins State Boys Class S
                             Overall   Finish List
                                October 14, 2006
                3000 meter (1.86 mile) course at Benton Illinois

 Team - Norris City  Finish Position -    21         
 Team Score (places): 510  Team Score (times):   1:01:44.6  Ave Time: 12:20.9 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 672    Josh Dorries          27           27        10:58.3 10:58.3   0:00.0    
 2 676    Brian Short           97           124       12:11.2 23:09.6   1:12.8    
 3 677    Dylan Price           122          246       12:42.7 35:52.3   1:44.3    
 4 678    Levi Sork             129          375       12:51.9 48:44.3   1:53.5    
 5 675    James Kerns           135          510       13:00.2 1:01:44.6 2:01.9    
 6 674    Charles Kerns         146          656       13:36.6 1:15:21.2 2:38.2    
 7 680    Tyler McClusky        156          812       13:56.0 1:29:17.2 2:57.6    
                                                                                   
 Team - St. Theresa  Finish Position -    22         
 Team Score (places): 511  Team Score (times):   1:01:48.6  Ave Time: 12:21.7 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 658    Jordan Torbeck        78           78        11:56.7 11:56.7   0:00.0    
 2 659    Nathan Williams       80           158       11:58.4 23:55.2   0:01.6    
 3 657    Jonathan Kingery      95           253       12:09.7 36:05.0   0:12.9    
 4 660    Brandyn Easley        127          380       12:48.6 48:53.6   0:51.8    
 5 661    Parker Reincke        131          511       12:54.9 1:01:48.6 0:58.1    
 6 655    Ian Holsapple         148          659       13:40.5 1:15:29.1 1:43.7    
 7 663    Caleb Shetley         167          826       15:58.9 1:31:28.1 4:02.1    
                                                                                   
 Team - St. Mary's  Finish Position -    23         
 Team Score (places): 517  Team Score (times):   1:02:26.9  Ave Time: 12:29.3 
   Bib No Name                  O'All Place  Cum Place Time    Cum Time  Time Back 
 1 575    Hamptin Hays          48           48        11:14.6 11:14.6   0:00.0    
